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Official Abstract Report  

 

The following precinct split(s) have been identified to have less than fifteen eligible registered voters for the  

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Position 7 Race for the August 2025 Primary held on August 5th, 2025….. 

 

Precinct Split # of Eligible Registered Voters # of Accepted Ballots Ballot Style 

BEAVER 204.5 11 2 CS 3 
 

 

 

To protect voter secrecy the above referenced voted ballots in the public abstract report have been combined 

with the following precincts: 

 

Masked Precinct Combined Precinct # of Accepted Ballots 
(Combined) 

Ballot Style 

BEAVER 204.5 BLUE MOUNTAIN 209.2 367 CS 3 
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Position No. 7 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Mic Sager Laurie Force Penney Sanders

Precinct AGNEW 201 270 859 242 37  15.29% 75  30.99% 130  53.72%
Precinct BEAVER 204 0 11 0 0   0.00% 0   0.00% 0   0.00%
Precinct BELL HILL 207 412 914 349 29   8.31% 137  39.26% 182  52.15%
Precinct BELLEVIEW 205 225 1167 218 30  13.76% 88  40.37% 100  45.87%
Precinct BLACK DIAMOND 208 201 593 195 25  12.82% 56  28.72% 114  58.46%
Precinct BLUE MOUNTAIN 209 367 1242 323 42  13.00% 116  35.91% 159  49.23%
Precinct BLUFFS 210 169 672 145 21  14.48% 51  35.17% 69  47.59%
Precinct BLYN 211 344 1023 298 34  11.41% 98  32.89% 163  54.70%
Precinct CARLSBORG 214 263 930 229 27  11.79% 78  34.06% 119  51.97%
Precinct CLARK 216 75 524 70 12  17.14% 27  38.57% 31  44.29%
Precinct CLINE 217 441 987 392 28   7.14% 116  29.59% 240  61.22%
Precinct COYOTE 218 445 1038 369 30   8.13% 123  33.33% 212  57.45%
Precinct DEER PARK 220 295 1093 270 21   7.78% 81  30.00% 166  61.48%
Precinct DIAMOND POINT 221 436 966 379 56  14.78% 132  34.83% 189  49.87%
Precinct DRY CREEK 224 217 1176 213 31  14.55% 71  33.33% 107  50.23%
Precinct DUNGENESS EAST 222 450 930 397 47  11.84% 115  28.97% 228  57.43%
Precinct DUNGENESS WEST 223 272 519 241 22   9.13% 68  28.22% 146  60.58%
Precinct EAGLE 226 295 849 251 32  12.75% 80  31.87% 137  54.58%
Precinct ELK 229 89 274 80 12  15.00% 26  32.50% 42  52.50%
Precinct ELWHA 230 72 344 72 8  11.11% 29  40.28% 35  48.61%
Precinct FAIRVIEW 232 359 1130 334 32   9.58% 112  33.53% 186  55.69%
Precinct FRESHWATER BAY 233 286 1418 285 21   7.37% 84  29.47% 179  62.81%
Precinct HAPPY VALLEY 237 224 696 162 11   6.79% 53  32.72% 97  59.88%
Precinct JAMESTOWN 240 245 689 217 23  10.60% 62  28.57% 128  58.99%
Precinct JOYCE 241 257 1254 257 28  10.89% 114  44.36% 113  43.97%
Precinct LOST MOUNTAIN 245 257 725 200 27  13.50% 79  39.50% 92  46.00%
Precinct MACLEAY 247 398 1090 339 37  10.91% 134  39.53% 163  48.08%
Precinct MADISON CREEK 248 117 450 114 15  13.16% 33  28.95% 65  57.02%
Precinct MILLER PENINSULA 246 211 535 183 25  13.66% 67  36.61% 89  48.63%
Precinct MONTERRA 249 347 915 301 33  10.96% 100  33.22% 166  55.15%
Precinct MOUNT ANGELES 250 141 492 134 13   9.70% 57  42.54% 64  47.76%
Precinct MOUNT PLEASANT 251 251 888 248 18   7.26% 89  35.89% 140  56.45%
Precinct OBRIEN 253 297 936 281 43  15.30% 95  33.81% 140  49.82%
Precinct OLYMPIC 254 291 723 250 19   7.60% 77  30.80% 153  61.20%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 415 47  11.33% 129  31.08% 235  56.63%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 273 27   9.89% 102  37.36% 143  52.38%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 351 35   9.97% 125  35.61% 191  54.42%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 304 27   8.88% 124  40.79% 152  50.00%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 361 33   9.14% 129  35.73% 196  54.29%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 334 25   7.49% 122  36.53% 186  55.69%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 338 35  10.36% 120  35.50% 181  53.55%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 267 26   9.74% 117  43.82% 123  46.07%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 298 25   8.39% 114  38.26% 155  52.01%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 140 28  20.00% 49  35.00% 63  45.00%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 336 54  16.07% 104  30.95% 178  52.98%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 309 34  11.00% 87  28.16% 187  60.52%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 276 39  14.13% 105  38.04% 132  47.83%
Precinct PORT WILLIAMS 258 202 564 174 14   8.05% 69  39.66% 91  52.30%
Precinct PRAIRIE NORTH 259 306 861 255 22   8.63% 77  30.20% 151  59.22%
Precinct PRAIRIE SOUTH 260 333 1029 279 36  12.90% 106  37.99% 136  48.75%
Precinct RIVERSIDE 265 357 918 316 34  10.76% 105  33.23% 173  54.75%
Precinct ROBIN HILL 266 274 979 247 21   8.50% 89  36.03% 135  54.66%
Precinct SEQUIM 401 193 648 172 14   8.14% 58  33.72% 98  56.98%
Precinct SEQUIM 402 414 1193 357 41  11.48% 108  30.25% 207  57.98%
Precinct SEQUIM 403 421 1148 379 59  15.57% 126  33.25% 192  50.66%
Precinct SEQUIM 404 395 1169 339 37  10.91% 131  38.64% 167  49.26%
Precinct SEQUIM 405 625 1172 566 72  12.72% 177  31.27% 313  55.30%
Precinct SEQUIM 406 488 942 429 42   9.79% 142  33.10% 241  56.18%
Precinct SUNLAND NORTH 270 445 854 392 35   8.93% 125  31.89% 223  56.89%
Precinct SUNLAND SOUTH 271 229 542 206 22  10.68% 75  36.41% 107  51.94%

Total 17920 54276 16151 1773  10.98% 5538  34.29% 8700  53.87%
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

Hospital District 2 Commissioner Position No. 7 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct AGNEW 201 270 859 242 0   0.00% 0 28
Precinct BEAVER 204 0 11 0 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct BELL HILL 207 412 914 349 1   0.29% 0 63
Precinct BELLEVIEW 205 225 1167 218 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct BLACK DIAMOND 208 201 593 195 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct BLUE MOUNTAIN 209 367 1242 323 6   1.86% 2 42
Precinct BLUFFS 210 169 672 145 4   2.76% 0 24
Precinct BLYN 211 344 1023 298 3   1.01% 0 46
Precinct CARLSBORG 214 263 930 229 5   2.18% 0 34
Precinct CLARK 216 75 524 70 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct CLINE 217 441 987 392 8   2.04% 0 49
Precinct COYOTE 218 445 1038 369 4   1.08% 0 76
Precinct DEER PARK 220 295 1093 270 2   0.74% 1 24
Precinct DIAMOND POINT 221 436 966 379 2   0.53% 2 55
Precinct DRY CREEK 224 217 1176 213 4   1.88% 0 4
Precinct DUNGENESS EAST 222 450 930 397 7   1.76% 0 53
Precinct DUNGENESS WEST 223 272 519 241 5   2.07% 0 31
Precinct EAGLE 226 295 849 251 2   0.80% 0 44
Precinct ELK 229 89 274 80 0   0.00% 1 8
Precinct ELWHA 230 72 344 72 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct FAIRVIEW 232 359 1130 334 4   1.20% 2 23
Precinct FRESHWATER BAY 233 286 1418 285 1   0.35% 0 1
Precinct HAPPY VALLEY 237 224 696 162 1   0.62% 2 60
Precinct JAMESTOWN 240 245 689 217 4   1.84% 0 28
Precinct JOYCE 241 257 1254 257 2   0.78% 0 0
Precinct LOST MOUNTAIN 245 257 725 200 2   1.00% 0 57
Precinct MACLEAY 247 398 1090 339 5   1.47% 1 58
Precinct MADISON CREEK 248 117 450 114 1   0.88% 1 2
Precinct MILLER PENINSULA 246 211 535 183 2   1.09% 0 28
Precinct MONTERRA 249 347 915 301 2   0.66% 2 44
Precinct MOUNT ANGELES 250 141 492 134 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct MOUNT PLEASANT 251 251 888 248 1   0.40% 0 3
Precinct OBRIEN 253 297 936 281 3   1.07% 0 16
Precinct OLYMPIC 254 291 723 250 1   0.40% 0 41
Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 415 4   0.96% 0 31
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 273 1   0.37% 1 15
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 351 0   0.00% 0 22
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 304 1   0.33% 1 19
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 361 3   0.83% 0 13
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 334 1   0.30% 0 19
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 338 2   0.59% 0 15
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 267 1   0.37% 0 9
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 298 4   1.34% 0 17
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 140 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 336 0   0.00% 0 22
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 309 1   0.32% 0 15
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 276 0   0.00% 0 12
Precinct PORT WILLIAMS 258 202 564 174 0   0.00% 0 28
Precinct PRAIRIE NORTH 259 306 861 255 5   1.96% 0 51
Precinct PRAIRIE SOUTH 260 333 1029 279 1   0.36% 1 53
Precinct RIVERSIDE 265 357 918 316 4   1.27% 2 39
Precinct ROBIN HILL 266 274 979 247 2   0.81% 0 27
Precinct SEQUIM 401 193 648 172 2   1.16% 0 21
Precinct SEQUIM 402 414 1193 357 1   0.28% 0 57
Precinct SEQUIM 403 421 1148 379 2   0.53% 0 42
Precinct SEQUIM 404 395 1169 339 4   1.18% 0 56
Precinct SEQUIM 405 625 1172 566 4   0.71% 2 57
Precinct SEQUIM 406 488 942 429 4   0.93% 2 57
Precinct SUNLAND NORTH 270 445 854 392 9   2.30% 2 51
Precinct SUNLAND SOUTH 271 229 542 206 2   0.97% 0 23

Total 17920 54276 16151 140   0.87% 25 1744
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Gilbert Hall James Taylor LaTrisha Suggs

Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 429 76  17.72% 148  34.50% 204  47.55%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 284 38  13.38% 71  25.00% 174  61.27%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 367 62  16.89% 107  29.16% 198  53.95%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 317 54  17.03% 81  25.55% 181  57.10%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 369 61  16.53% 106  28.73% 202  54.74%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 349 66  18.91% 113  32.38% 170  48.71%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 344 52  15.12% 106  30.81% 183  53.20%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 274 41  14.96% 73  26.64% 159  58.03%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 305 47  15.41% 89  29.18% 167  54.75%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 142 26  18.31% 61  42.96% 55  38.73%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 354 89  25.14% 90  25.42% 175  49.44%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 318 50  15.72% 109  34.28% 157  49.37%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 279 62  22.22% 80  28.67% 137  49.10%

Total 4219 14205 4131 724  17.53% 1234  29.87% 2162  52.34%
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 429 1   0.23% 0 17
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 284 1   0.35% 1 4
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 367 0   0.00% 0 6
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 317 1   0.32% 1 6
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 369 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 349 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 344 3   0.87% 0 9
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 274 1   0.36% 0 2
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 305 2   0.66% 0 10
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 142 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 354 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 318 2   0.63% 0 6
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 279 0   0.00% 0 9

Total 4219 14205 4131 11   0.27% 2 86
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 4 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Ralph Davisson Marolee “Mimi”

Smith Dvorak
Kate Dexter

Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 432 39   9.03% 125  28.94% 266  61.57%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 281 34  12.10% 67  23.84% 179  63.70%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 365 30   8.22% 100  27.40% 235  64.38%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 317 33  10.41% 79  24.92% 203  64.04%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 369 47  12.74% 104  28.18% 215  58.27%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 350 39  11.14% 104  29.71% 206  58.86%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 343 43  12.54% 79  23.03% 218  63.56%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 272 34  12.50% 62  22.79% 175  64.34%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 303 27   8.91% 78  25.74% 197  65.02%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 143 30  20.98% 54  37.76% 57  39.86%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 348 35  10.06% 88  25.29% 224  64.37%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 321 34  10.59% 106  33.02% 178  55.45%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 277 32  11.55% 86  31.05% 159  57.40%

Total 4219 14205 4121 457  11.09% 1132  27.47% 2512  60.96%
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

City of Port Angeles Council Position No. 4 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 432 2   0.46% 0 14
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 281 1   0.36% 1 7
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 365 0   0.00% 0 8
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 317 2   0.63% 1 6
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 369 3   0.81% 0 5
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 350 1   0.29% 0 3
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 343 3   0.87% 0 10
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 272 1   0.37% 0 4
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 303 1   0.33% 0 12
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 143 2   1.40% 0 3
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 348 1   0.29% 0 10
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 321 3   0.93% 0 3
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 277 0   0.00% 0 11

Total 4219 14205 4121 20   0.49% 2 96
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

Port Angeles School District 121-Director Position No. 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Kim Butler Ruth Replogle Ned Hammar

Precinct BELLEVIEW 205 225 1167 224 26  11.61% 31  13.84% 65  29.02%
Precinct BLACK DIAMOND 208 201 593 194 23  11.86% 25  12.89% 54  27.84%
Precinct BLUFFS 210 169 672 147 19  12.93% 19  12.93% 53  36.05%
Precinct CLARK 216 75 524 74 13  17.57% 8  10.81% 17  22.97%
Precinct DEER PARK 220 295 1093 279 32  11.47% 32  11.47% 70  25.09%
Precinct DRY CREEK 224 217 1176 211 26  12.32% 29  13.74% 90  42.65%
Precinct ELWHA 230 64 296 64 11  17.19% 9  14.06% 23  35.94%
Precinct FAIRVIEW 232 359 1130 349 39  11.17% 37  10.60% 82  23.50%
Precinct FRESHWATER BAY 233 94 447 90 10  11.11% 11  12.22% 32  35.56%
Precinct MADISON CREEK 248 117 450 116 18  15.52% 12  10.34% 35  30.17%
Precinct MOUNT ANGELES 250 141 492 138 12   8.70% 18  13.04% 32  23.19%
Precinct MOUNT PLEASANT 251 251 888 246 35  14.23% 27  10.98% 70  28.46%
Precinct OBRIEN 253 297 936 280 44  15.71% 37  13.21% 97  34.64%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 433 65  15.01% 40   9.24% 150  34.64%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 276 36  13.04% 39  14.13% 76  27.54%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 357 38  10.64% 47  13.17% 124  34.73%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 314 37  11.78% 48  15.29% 101  32.17%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 366 62  16.94% 45  12.30% 114  31.15%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 348 48  13.79% 55  15.80% 121  34.77%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 341 35  10.26% 59  17.30% 113  33.14%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 266 24   9.02% 42  15.79% 93  34.96%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 303 24   7.92% 49  16.17% 117  38.61%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 139 32  23.02% 11   7.91% 49  35.25%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 343 33   9.62% 31   9.04% 119  34.69%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 315 45  14.29% 30   9.52% 121  38.41%
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 280 48  17.14% 30  10.71% 97  34.64%

Total 6724 24069 6493 835  12.86% 821  12.64% 2115  32.57%
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

Port Angeles School District 121-Director Position No. 1 (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
Sarah Methner Write-in Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct BELLEVIEW 205 225 1167 224 101  45.09% 1   0.45% 0 1
Precinct BLACK DIAMOND 208 201 593 194 89  45.88% 3   1.55% 0 7
Precinct BLUFFS 210 169 672 147 53  36.05% 3   2.04% 0 22
Precinct CLARK 216 75 524 74 36  48.65% 0   0.00% 0 1
Precinct DEER PARK 220 295 1093 279 143  51.25% 2   0.72% 3 13
Precinct DRY CREEK 224 217 1176 211 63  29.86% 3   1.42% 0 6
Precinct ELWHA 230 64 296 64 21  32.81% 0   0.00% 0 0
Precinct FAIRVIEW 232 359 1130 349 187  53.58% 4   1.15% 0 10
Precinct FRESHWATER BAY 233 94 447 90 37  41.11% 0   0.00% 0 4
Precinct MADISON CREEK 248 117 450 116 50  43.10% 1   0.86% 0 1
Precinct MOUNT ANGELES 250 141 492 138 76  55.07% 0   0.00% 0 3
Precinct MOUNT PLEASANT 251 251 888 246 111  45.12% 3   1.22% 0 5
Precinct OBRIEN 253 297 936 280 101  36.07% 1   0.36% 1 16
Precinct PORT ANGELES 101 446 1199 433 176  40.65% 2   0.46% 0 13
Precinct PORT ANGELES 102 289 1218 276 125  45.29% 0   0.00% 1 12
Precinct PORT ANGELES 103 373 1147 357 148  41.46% 0   0.00% 0 16
Precinct PORT ANGELES 104 324 1195 314 128  40.76% 0   0.00% 0 10
Precinct PORT ANGELES 105 374 1198 366 144  39.34% 1   0.27% 0 8
Precinct PORT ANGELES 106 353 982 348 124  35.63% 0   0.00% 0 5
Precinct PORT ANGELES 107 353 1080 341 132  38.71% 2   0.59% 0 12
Precinct PORT ANGELES 108 276 1119 266 103  38.72% 4   1.50% 0 10
Precinct PORT ANGELES 109 315 1056 303 111  36.63% 2   0.66% 1 11
Precinct PORT ANGELES 110 146 656 139 47  33.81% 0   0.00% 0 7
Precinct PORT ANGELES 111 358 1120 343 160  46.65% 0   0.00% 0 15
Precinct PORT ANGELES 112 324 1129 315 118  37.46% 1   0.32% 1 8
Precinct PORT ANGELES 113 288 1106 280 105  37.50% 0   0.00% 0 8

Total 6724 24069 6493 2689  41.41% 33   0.51% 7 224
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Abstract Report August Primary 2025
Clallam County, PRIMARY 2025, Aug 05, 2025

All Precincts, All Districts, All Counter Groups, All ScanStations, All Contests, All Boxes
Total Ballots Cast: 17920, Registered Voters: 54276, Overall Turnout: 33.02%

60 precincts reported out of 60 total

2025-08-19
09:18:59

Fire District No. 3 - Prop No. 1 Property Tax Levy (Vote for 1)
Precinct Ballots

Cast
Reg.

Voters
Total

Votes
YES NO Over

Votes
Under
Votes

Precinct AGNEW 201 270 859 269 156  57.99% 113  42.01% 0 1
Precinct BELL HILL 207 412 914 412 280  67.96% 132  32.04% 0 0
Precinct BLUE MOUNTAIN 209 364 1242 362 195  53.87% 167  46.13% 0 2
Precinct BLUFFS 210 168 672 168 95  56.55% 73  43.45% 0 0
Precinct BLYN 211 343 1022 339 212  62.54% 127  37.46% 0 4
Precinct CARLSBORG 214 263 930 259 181  69.88% 78  30.12% 0 4
Precinct CLINE 217 441 987 441 263  59.64% 178  40.36% 0 0
Precinct COYOTE 218 445 1038 445 285  64.04% 160  35.96% 0 0
Precinct DEER PARK 220 106 319 106 48  45.28% 58  54.72% 0 0
Precinct DIAMOND POINT 221 436 966 436 289  66.28% 147  33.72% 0 0
Precinct DUNGENESS EAST 222 450 930 450 291  64.67% 159  35.33% 0 0
Precinct DUNGENESS WEST 223 272 519 272 176  64.71% 96  35.29% 0 0
Precinct EAGLE 226 295 849 294 183  62.24% 111  37.76% 0 1
Precinct ELK 229 89 274 89 53  59.55% 36  40.45% 0 0
Precinct FAIRVIEW 232 95 286 94 49  52.13% 45  47.87% 0 1
Precinct HAPPY VALLEY 237 224 696 222 119  53.60% 103  46.40% 0 2
Precinct JAMESTOWN 240 245 689 245 157  64.08% 88  35.92% 0 0
Precinct LOST MOUNTAIN 245 257 725 257 138  53.70% 119  46.30% 0 0
Precinct MACLEAY 247 398 1090 397 244  61.46% 153  38.54% 0 1
Precinct MILLER PENINSULA 246 211 535 211 119  56.40% 92  43.60% 0 0
Precinct MONTERRA 249 347 915 345 213  61.74% 132  38.26% 0 2
Precinct OBRIEN 253 295 929 291 157  53.95% 134  46.05% 0 4
Precinct OLYMPIC 254 291 723 290 182  62.76% 108  37.24% 0 1
Precinct PORT WILLIAMS 258 202 564 202 140  69.31% 62  30.69% 0 0
Precinct PRAIRIE NORTH 259 306 861 302 186  61.59% 116  38.41% 0 4
Precinct PRAIRIE SOUTH 260 333 1029 332 206  62.05% 126  37.95% 0 1
Precinct RIVERSIDE 265 357 918 356 237  66.57% 119  33.43% 0 1
Precinct ROBIN HILL 266 274 979 274 151  55.11% 123  44.89% 0 0
Precinct SEQUIM 401 193 648 191 135  70.68% 56  29.32% 0 2
Precinct SEQUIM 402 414 1193 413 300  72.64% 113  27.36% 0 1
Precinct SEQUIM 403 421 1148 416 278  66.83% 138  33.17% 0 5
Precinct SEQUIM 404 395 1169 393 291  74.05% 102  25.95% 0 2
Precinct SEQUIM 405 625 1172 620 451  72.74% 169  27.26% 0 5
Precinct SEQUIM 406 488 942 483 365  75.57% 118  24.43% 0 5
Precinct SUNLAND NORTH 270 445 854 444 325  73.20% 119  26.80% 0 1
Precinct SUNLAND SOUTH 271 229 542 229 155  67.69% 74  32.31% 0 0

Total 11399 30128 11349 7305  64.37% 4044  35.63% 0 50
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